Authority: Toronto and East York Community Council Item TE10.37, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on February 6 and 7, 2024; and MM17.20, by Councillor Alejandra Bravo, seconded by Deputy Mayor Ausma Malik, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on April 17 and 18, 2024 City Council voted in favour of this by-law on April 18, 2024 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 10-2024 dated April 18, 2024

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 404-2024

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 950, Traffic and Parking, respecting Bloor Street West and Perth Avenue.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. Municipal Code Chapter 950, Traffic and Parking, is amended as follows:
- A. By deleting from Schedule XXIV (Compulsory Turns) in § 950-1323, the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(From	(From	(From
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Highway Being Entered)	Highway from which Vehicle Enters)	Highway Not To Be Entered)
Bloor Street West	Perth Avenue, north of Bloor Street West	Perth Avenue, south of Bloor Street West

Enacted and passed on April 18, 2024.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)